RM 	  RM 	  RM

			   Functional currency of the Group
			   2021
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   (13,309,975)	  (26,397,668)	 (39,707,643)
			   Thai Baht			   33,239,652 	  1,299,986 	  34,539,638
			   Indonesian Rupiah			   8,002,889 	  (159,714)	  7,843,175

							   27,932,566 	  (25,257,396)	  2,675,170

			   2020
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   15,553,015 	  (32,731,499)	 (17,178,484)
			   Thai Baht			   5,598,256 	  (120,427)	  5,477,829
			   Indonesian Rupiah			   (3,036,569)	  (1,653,618)	 (4,690,187)

							   18,114,702 	  (34,505,544)	 (16,390,842)

			   Functional currency of the Company
			   2021
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   (19,017,370)	  350,935 	 (18,666,435)

			   2020
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   (3,633,594)	  1,156,561 	 (2,477,033)

 		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD and EUR,
with all other variables held constant on the Group’s and the Company’s total equity and profit/(loss) for
the financial year.

						   Effect on profit/(loss) after tax for the financial year
	 Group	C ompany
					C   hange in	 2021	 2020	 2021	 2020
					   rate	 RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

			   - USD	 + 3%	   636,863 	  413,015 	  (433,596)	 (82,846)
					   - 3%	   (636,863)	  (413,015)	  433,596 	  82,846

			   - EUR	 + 3%	   (575,869)	  (786,726)	  8,001 	  26,370
					   - 3%	   575,869 	  786,726 	  (8,001)	 (26,370)

(iii)	L iquidity risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial
obligations when they fall due. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arise principally
from trade and other payables, loans and borrowings.

141Evergreen Fibreboard Berhad (Reg. No: 199101006810 (217120-W) )   I   ANNUAL REPORT 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

36.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

	 (b)	 Financial risk management (cont’d)

(iii)	L iquidity risk (cont’d)

	 The Group and the Company manage their debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability